



**Vendor Ranking** 

Page 1 of 1

**Letting:** 01241031 October 31, 2024 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E1X45-R0

District: District 1 Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, MANATEE Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 43272827246 (\*)

Contract Desc: DITCH REPAIR

Ran	k Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$63,184.00	100.00%
2	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$76,575.00	121.19%
3	CATES TRACTOR SERVICE LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$76,831.25	121.60%
4	SUPREME ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$80,250.00	127.01%
5	CLEAR ZONE MAINTENANCE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$83,023.00	131.40%
6	HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$89,225.00	141.21%
7	NATIONAL TRAFFIC SOLUTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$97,800.00	154.79%
8	PACC COMPANY	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$165,000.00	261.14%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.





#### **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 1 of 7

**Letting:** 01241031 October 31, 2024 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E1X45-R0

District: District 1 Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

MANATEE

Project(s): 43272827246 (\*)

Contract Descr: DITCH REPAIR

The work under this Contract consists of Ditch Repair

Line No / Item ID Alternate Item Description	Quantity Units	(1) ROGAR MAI	OF FLORIDA	(2) MIDWI CONSTRUC		· · ·	ACTOR SERVICE
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	C Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SC	ODDING (SY						
0005 0120 10 11 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, SPREAD DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'	4,000.000 D, LF	2.00000	8,000.00	3.00000	12,000.00	2.50000	10,000.00
0010 0120 10 12 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, SPREAD DITCH WIDTH 15-30'	1,000.000 D, LF	2.00000	2,000.00	4.00000	4,000.00	6.00000	6,000.00
0015 0120 10 13 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, SPREAD DITCH WIDTH GREATER THAN 30'	25.000 D, LF	15.00000	375.00	5.00000	125.00	35.75000	893.75
0020 0120 10 21 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'	3,500.000 LF	4,00000	14,000.00	6,00000	21,000.00	5,20000	18,200.00
0025 0120 10 22 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'	1,000.000 LF	5.95000	5,950.00	5,00000	5,000.00	8.0000	8,000.00
0030 0120 10 23 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH GREATER THAN 30'	25.000 LF	21.00000	525.00	10.00000	250.00	49.50000	1,237.50
0035 0530 1100 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS	20.000 CY	968.00000	19,360.00	500.00000	10,000.00	850.00000	17,000.00





# **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 2 of 7

Letting:	01241031	October 31, 20	24 <b>Ca</b>	ll Order: 005		Contract:	E1X45-R0	
	ine No / Item ID Alternate		(1) ROGAR MA CONSULTING	OF FLORIDA	(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) CATES TRACTOR SERVICE LLC	
	n is bid as Lump Sur	Units	Unit Price	.C Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTI	ON: 0001	(SODDING (SY						
0040 0530 3 RIPRAP- RUBBL	3 E, BANK AND SH	10.000 IORE TN	335.00000	3,350.00	500.00000	5,000.00	350.00000	3,500.00
0045 0570 1 PERFORMANCE		2,400.000 SY	4.01000	9,624.00	8.00000	19,200.00	5.00000	12,000.00
000	1 SODDING (SY)	Section Totals:		\$63,184.00 <sup>1</sup>		\$76,575.00		\$76,831.25
	Contract	Grand Totals:		\$63,184.00		\$76,575.00		76,831.25



Page 3 of 7

## Florida Department of Transportation



## **Tabulation of Bids**

**Letting:** 01241031 October 31, 2024 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E1X45-R0

Letting:	01241031	October 31, 20	24 <b>Ca</b> l	<b>II Order:</b> 005		Contract:	E1X45-R0	
Line No		nate Quantity Units	(4) SUPREME CONSTRUC		(5) CLEA MAINTENA			ROUND LAND CES, LL
() indicate	es item is bid as Lump Su	ım	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SI	ECTION: 0001	(SODDING (SY						
CLEAN AND	20 10 11 D RESHAPE DITCH, S TH UP TO 15'	4,000.000 SPREAD, LF	4.50000	18,000.00	3.00000	12,000.00	4.75000	19,000.00
	20 10 12 ) RESHAPE DITCH, S TH 15-30'	1,000.000 SPREAD, LF	4.20000	4,200.00	4.00000	4,000.00	5.00000	5,000.00
CLEAN AND	20 10 13 DRESHAPE DITCH, S TH GREATER THAN		4.50000	112.50	65.00000	1,625.00	10.00000	250.00
CLEAN AND	20 10 21 ) RESHAPE DITCH, F TH UP TO 15'	3,500.000 HAUL, LF	4.50000	15,750.00	6.50000	22,750.00	7.25000	25,375.00
	20 10 22 ) RESHAPE DITCH, F TH 15-30'	1,000.000 HAUL, LF	4.75000	4,750.00	8.75000	8,750.00	8.25000	8,250.00
CLEAN AND	20 10 23 DRESHAPE DITCH, H TH GREATER THAN :		5.50000	137.50	100.00000	2,500.00	40.00000	1,000.00
	30 1100 AND-CEMENT BAGS	20.000 CY	750.00000	15,000.00	612.50000	12,250.00	900.00000	18,000.00
	30 3 3 JBBLE, BANK AND SI	10.000 HORE TN	550.00000	5,500.00	350.00000	3,500.00	275.00000	2,750.00
0045 057 PERFORMA	70 1 1 ANCE TURF	2,400.000 SY	7.00000	16,800.00	6.52000	15,648.00	4.00000	9,600.00



10/31/2024

Page 4 of 7

## **Tabulation of Bids**

**Letting:** 01241031 October 31, 2024 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E1X45-R0

Line No / Item ID Alte	ernate Quanti Units	- 1	(4) SUPREME ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) CLEAR ZONE MAINTENANCE, INC.		(6) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL	
( ) indicates item is bid as Lump	Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY

0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals: \$80,250.00 \$83,023.00 \$89,225.00

Contract Grand Totals:	\$80,250.00	\$83,023.00	89,225.00



Page 5 of 7

# Florida Department of Transportation



# **Tabulation of Bids**

0.000

Lettin	<b>g</b> : 01	1241031 C	october 31, 20	)24 <b>Ca</b> l	II Order: 005		Contract:	E1X45-R0	
	No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) NATIONA SOLUTION		(8) PACC C	OMPANY		
() in	dicates item is bio	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001 (	SODDING (SY						
	0120 10 11 AND RESHAP WIDTH UP TO	'E DITCH, SPRE 15'	4,000.000 EAD, LF	6.00000	24,000.00	10.00000	40,000.00		
	0120 10 12 AND RESHAP WIDTH 15-30'	E DITCH, SPRE	1,000.000 EAD, LF	8.00000	8,000.00	20.00000	20,000.00		
	0120 10 13 AND RESHAP WIDTH GREAT	E DITCH, SPRE FER THAN 30'	25.000 EAD, LF	10.00000	250.00	300.00000	7,500.00		
	0120 10 21 AND RESHAP WIDTH UP TO	E DITCH, HAUL 15'	3,500.000 ., LF	6.00000	21,000.00	10.00000	35,000.00		
	0120 10 22 AND RESHAP WIDTH 15-30'	E DITCH, HAUL	1,000.000 ., LF	8.00000	8,000.00	20.00000	20,000.00		
	0120 10 23 AND RESHAP WIDTH GREAT	'E DITCH, HAUL ΓER THAN 30'	25.000 ., LF	10.00000	250.00	300.00000	7,500.00		
0035 RIPRAF	0530 1100 P, SAND-CEME	ENT BAGS	20.000 CY	250.00000	5,000.00	300.00000	6,000.00		
0040 RIPRAF	0530 3 3 P- RUBBLE, BA	NK AND SHOR	10.000 E TN	250.00000	2,500.00	500.00000	5,000.00		
0045 PERFO	0570 1 1 RMANCE TUR	:F	2,400.000 SY	12.00000	28,800.00	10.00000	24,000.00		





#### **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 6 of 7

Letting:	01241031	October 31, 202	24 <b>C</b> a	all Order: 005		Contract:	E1X45-R0	
Line No / Item		te Quantity Units	• •	IAL TRAFFIC ION, INC	(8) PACC	COMPANY		
•	s bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY

0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals: \$97,800.00 \$165,000.00

Contract Grand Totals: \$97,800.00 \$165,000.00



10/31/2024

#### **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 7 of 7

Letting: 01241031 October 31, 2024 Call Order: 005

Contract: E1X45-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.